



August 15, 2023

To
The Manager- Compliance Department
National Stock Exchange of India Limited
'Exchange Plaza', Bandra Kurla Complex,
Bandra (East), Mumbai-400 051

To
The Manager- Compliance Department
Bombay Stock Exchange Limited
Floor 25, P. J. Tower, Dalal Street,
Mumbai -400 001

NSE symbol: HOVS

BSE Scrip Code: 532761

Subject: Submission of newspaper publication of Financial Results- Q1 June 30, 2023 FY 2023-24

Dear Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed results of Q1 ended June 30, 2023 published in the Financial Express and Pune Loksatta newspaper edition dated August 15, 2023.

Kindly take the above on record.

Thanking you,
Yours faithfully,

For **HOV Services Limited**


Bhuvanesh Sharma
VP-Corporate Affairs &
Company Secretary &
Compliance Officer

Encls: Clips of Newspaper published results

HOV Services Limited

CIN:L72200PN1989PLC014448

Regd Office : 3rd Floor, Sharda Arcade, Pune Satara Road, Bibwewadi Pune - 411 037, Maharashtra, INDIA
Tel: 91-20 24221460, Fax: 91-20 24221470, www.hovsltd.com

HOVS HOV Services Limited

Registered Office: 3rd Floor Sharda Arcade, Pune Satara Road, Bibwewadi, Pune-411037; Phone: 020-24231623
website: www.hovs ltd.com, email: investor.relations@hovs ltd.com; CIN: L72200PN1989PLC014448

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2023

Particulars	STANDALONE (Rs. In Lakhs)			CONSOLIDATED (Rs. In Lakhs)		
	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	Quarter Ended		Year Ended
	Jun 30, 2023	Jun 30, 2022	Mar 31, 2023	Jun 30, 2023	Jun 30, 2022	Mar 31, 2023
Total income from operations (Net)	394.82	345.69	1,399.95	394.82	447.18	1,586.92
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax)	71.28	95.99	358.14	71.18	197.48	545.11
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax of continuing operations	49.09	70.95	261.35	48.99	172.44	448.32
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax of discontinued operations	-	-	-	2.67	(8.91)	8.61
Total Comprehensive Income for the period	49.09	70.95	258.23	314.09	(140.31)	(808.67)
Equity Share Capital	1,259.50	1,259.50	1,259.50	1,259.50	1,259.50	1,259.50
Earnings Per Share - Basic & Diluted (of Rs 10 each)						
Before exceptional item - continuing operations	0.39	0.56	2.08	0.39	1.37	3.56
After exceptional item - discontinued operations	0.39	0.56	2.08	0.02	(0.07)	0.07
After exceptional item - continuing & discontinued operation	0.39	0.56	2.08	0.41	1.30	3.63

Note 1 : The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (listing Obligations and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarter ended Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and on the Company's website www.hovs ltd.com.

Note 2 : The above Financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on August 14, 2023. The statutory auditors of the Company have reviewed the financial results for the quarter ended June 30, 2023 in terms of Regulations 33 of SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

Place: Mumbai
Date: August 14, 2023

For HOV Services Limited
Parvinder S Chadha
Chairman & Executive Director
(DIN: 00018468)

CONCEPT

HOVS HOV Services Limited

Registered Office: 3rd Floor Sharda Arcade, Pune Satara Road, Bibwewadi, Pune-411037; Phone: 020-24231623
website: www.hovs ltd.com, email: investor.relations@hovs ltd.com; CIN: L72200PN1989PLC014448

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2023

Particulars	STANDALONE (Rs. In Lakhs)			CONSOLIDATED (Rs. In Lakhs)		
	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	Quarter Ended		Year Ended
	Jun 30, 2023	Jun 30, 2022	Mar 31, 2023	Jun 30, 2023	Jun 30, 2022	Mar 31, 2023
Total income from operations (Net)	394.82	345.69	1,399.95	394.82	447.18	1,586.92
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax)	71.28	95.99	358.14	71.18	197.48	545.11
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax of continuing operations	49.09	70.95	261.35	48.99	172.44	448.32
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax of discontinued operations	-	-	-	2.67	(8.91)	8.61
Total Comprehensive Income for the period	49.09	70.95	258.23	314.09	(140.31)	(808.67)
Equity Share Capital	1,259.50	1,259.50	1,259.50	1,259.50	1,259.50	1,259.50
Earnings Per Share - Basic & Diluted (of Rs 10 each)						
Before exceptional item - continuing operations	0.39	0.56	2.08	0.39	1.37	3.56
After exceptional item - discontinued operations	0.39	0.56	2.08	0.02	(0.07)	0.07
After exceptional item - continuing & discontinued operation	0.39	0.56	2.08	0.41	1.30	3.63

Note 1 : The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (listing Obligations and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarter ended Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and on the Company's website www.hovs ltd.com.

Note 2 : The above Financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on August 14, 2023. The statutory auditors of the Company have reviewed the financial results for the quarter ended June 30, 2023 in terms of Regulations 33 of SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

Place: Mumbai
Date: August 14, 2023

For HOV Services Limited
Parvinder S Chadha
Chairman & Executive Director
(DIN: 00018468)

CONCEPT

HOV Services Limited

CIN:L72200PN1989PLC014448

Regd Office : 3rd Floor, Sharda Arcade, Pune Satara Road, Bibwewadi Pune - 411 037, Maharashtra, INDIA

Tel: 91-20 24221460, Fax: 91-20 24221470, www.hovs ltd.com